

TOWN OF ERIE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-543 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 10/26/2023 In control: Town Council

On agenda: 11/14/2023 Final action:

Title: A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie Consenting to the Mayor's Appointment of

Ashraf Shaikh to the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 23-137

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

SUBJECT:

A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie Consenting to the Mayor's Appointment of Ashraf Shaikh to the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority

DEPARTMENT: Economic Development

PRESENTER(S): Julian Jacquin, Economic Development Director

TIME ESTIMATE: N/A

FISCAL SUMMARY: N/A

POLICY ISSUES:

The policy issue is to maintain an odd number of TOEURA commissioners, as required by State statute.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the resolution consenting to the Mayor's Appointment of Ashraf Shaikh to the Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER:

Pursuant to C.R.S. § 31-25-104(2.5), as amended, the Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority ("TOEURA") is comprised of board members representing the collective interests of the Town, county (ies) and all taxing bodies levying a mill levy within the boundaries of TOEURA.

With the resignation of Commissioner Adam Haid on October 4, the TOEURA currently has an even

File #: 23-543, Version: 1

number of commissioners (10).

C.R.S. § 31-25-104(2.5), as amended, provides that "if the number of members of the governing body causes the authority to have an even number of commissioners, the mayor shall appoint an additional commissioner to restore an odd number of commissioners to the authority" (the "Mayor Appointee Position").

The Mayor, with the consent of the Board of Trustees, desires to appoint Ashraf Shaikh to be a board member of the TOEURA to fill the Mayor Appointee Position.

BOARD PRIORITY(S) ADDRESSED:

- ✓ Effective Governance
- ✓ Fiscally Responsible

ATTACHMENT(s):

1. Resolution #23-137